SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 767 by Representative St. Germain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 27, after "<u>parishes</u>," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
 the following:
- ⁴ "publicly operated ports, harbors, or terminal districts, publicly operated
 ⁵ airports, publicly operated ferries, or publicly operated transit systems"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "<u>of</u>" to "<u>in</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 9, line 4, change "political subdivisions of the state" to "governmental units in the
 10 state"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 14, at the beginning of line 21, change "political subdivision of the state" to
"governmental unit in the state"

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 15, after line 8, insert the following:

"Section 3. In the case of any conflict between the provisions of R.S. 48:77 as
amended by this Act and the provisions of the Act which originated as Senate Bill No. 221
of the 2015 Regular Session of the Legislature, the provisions of the Act which originated
as Senate Bill No. 221 of the 2015 Regular Session of the Legislature shall supercede and

20 control regardless of the order of enactment."